# **BROOKS MIDDLE SCHOOL**

**Estimate of Probable Cost** 

Removals and Site Preparation	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total
Project bonding, layout, insurance, misc.	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Furnish and install construction fence	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Remove Trees 8" caliper or larger and grind stump to depth of 12"	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
Remove existing shrubs and grind stump to depth of 12"	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Furnish and install erosion control measures	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Remove and discard Sod off-site	SY	442	\$4.00	\$1,768.00
Remove and haul off existing concrete planter	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Subtotal Removals and Site Preparation				\$13,268.00

#### **Site Grading and Excavation**

Subtotal Site Grading and Excavation				\$6,300.00	
Excavate 12" for pavement profile (4" aggregate, 5" PCC, 3" brick)	СҮ	210	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	

### **Paving and Surface**

Subtotal Paving and Surface				\$83,116.00
Furnish and install Concrete Pavement on aggregate base	SF	2,776	\$7.00	\$19,432.00
Furnish and install Conc. Paver on 4" concrete base with 8" aggregrate base	SF	3,538	\$18.00	\$63,684.00

## **Site Furniture**

Subtotal Site Furniture				\$9,900.00
Furnish and Install star benches- large (Could be bid as an alternate)	EA	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00

## Site Landscape Plantings

Subtotal Site Landscape Plantings				\$23,134.00
Mulch	CY	10	\$55.00	\$550.00
Planting materials	SF	2223	\$8.00	\$17,784.00
Shade Tree (3.0 cal.)	EA	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00

TOTAL		\$135,718.00
10% CONTINGENCY		<u>\$13,571.80</u>
GRAND TOTAL - BROOKS SCHOOL		\$149,289.80